

19-C-00006; West Tampa Bay Boulevard Linear Park RE-BID
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., March 05, 2019

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	McKenzie Contracting LLC		BUN Construction Company, Inc		D & M Construction Group Inc		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				Approx.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
0101 1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00
0102 1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00
0999 25	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00
0102 60	Work Zone Sign	ED	2,000	\$ 1.25	\$2,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$1,000.00	\$ 0.39	\$780.00 *	\$ 1.00	\$2,000.00
0102 74 1	Channelizing Device - Types I / II / DI / VP / DRUM / LCD	ED	4,000	\$ 2.50	\$10,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$2,000.00	\$ 0.16	\$640.00 *	\$ 0.50	\$2,000.00
0102 74 2	Channelizing Device - Types III (6)	ED	800	\$ 5.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$400.00	\$ 0.37	\$296.00 *	\$ 2.00	\$1,600.00
0102 99	Portable Changeable Message Sign	ED	28	\$ 350.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$980.00	\$ 17.84	\$499.52 *	\$ 50.00	\$1,400.00
0104 11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	94	\$ 15.00	\$1,410.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,410.00	\$ 24.60	\$2,312.40	\$ 15.00	\$1,410.00
0104 15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 22,951.80	\$22,951.80	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0104 18	Inlet Protection System	EA	22	\$ 275.00	\$6,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 190.65	\$4,194.30	\$ 200.00	\$4,400.00
0107 1	Litter Removal	AC	10	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 381.30	\$3,813.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00
0107 2	Mowing	AC	10	\$ 750.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 381.30	\$3,813.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00
0110 1 1	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$ 35,916.00	\$107,748.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$90,000.00
0100 2 2	Selective Clearing & Grubbing (Trees to Remain)	AC	0.16	\$ 7,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 35,670.00	\$5,707.20	\$ 40,000.00	\$6,400.00
0110 4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	300	\$ 85.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 36.90	\$11,070.00	\$ 60.00	\$18,000.00
0120 1	Regular Excavation	CY	749	\$ 15.00	\$11,235.00	\$ 15.00	\$11,235.00	\$ 29.52	\$22,110.48	\$ 80.00	\$59,920.00
0285706	Optional Base (Group 06)	SY	20	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$900.00	\$ 362.85	\$7,257.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00
0334 1 13	Superpave Asphaltic Conc, Traffic C	TN	2.2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 7,761.30	\$17,074.86	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,400.00
0337 7 80	Asphaltic Conc, Friction Course, Traffic C (FC-9.5 / PG76-22)	TN	1.1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$550.00	\$ 10,688.70	\$11,757.57	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,200.00
W425-1	Inlets, COT Curb, Type BV-1, <10'	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$6,900.00 *	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
W425-2	Inlets, COT Curb, Type BS-1, <10'	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 6,113.10	\$12,226.20	\$ 12,000.00	\$24,000.00
W425-3	Inlets, COT Curb, Type BR-II, <10'	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 6,949.50	\$6,949.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
W425-4	Inlets, DT BOT, Type E, <10'	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 3,819.15	\$7,638.30	\$ 12,000.00	\$24,000.00
W425-5	Inlets, DT BOT, Type T, <10'	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,457.50	\$6,457.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
W425-6	Inlets, DT BOT, Type H, <10'	EA	5	\$ 7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 6,611.25	\$33,056.25	\$ 12,000.00	\$60,000.00
W425-7	Manholes, P-7, <10'	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 6,039.30	\$12,078.60	\$ 12,000.00	\$24,000.00
0430175124	24" Round Pipe Culvert	LF	60	\$ 45.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 116.85	\$7,011.00	\$ 400.00	\$24,000.00
0430175142	42" Round Pipe Culvert	LF	524	\$ 85.00	\$44,540.00	\$ 350.00	\$183,400.00	\$ 211.56	\$110,857.44	\$ 500.00	\$262,000.00
0430175215	15" Elliptical Pipe Culvert	LF	195	\$ 45.00	\$8,775.00	\$ 95.00	\$18,525.00	\$ 105.78	\$20,627.10	\$ 200.00	\$39,000.00
0430175230	30" Elliptical Pipe Culvert	LF	275	\$ 75.00	\$20,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$68,750.00	\$ 168.51	\$46,340.25	\$ 300.00	\$82,500.00
0430175242	42" Elliptical Pipe Culvert	LF	121	\$ 90.00	\$10,890.00	\$ 350.00	\$42,350.00	\$ 275.52	\$33,337.92	\$ 450.00	\$54,450.00
0430984123	15" Mitered End Section	LF	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,045.50	\$2,091.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00
0515 1 1	Pipe Handrail	LF	105	\$ 77.00	\$8,085.00	\$ 80.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 73.80	\$7,749.00	\$ 100.00	\$10,500.00
0520 1 10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	2050	\$ 25.00	\$51,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$51,250.00	\$ 26.22	\$53,751.00 *	\$ 80.00	\$164,000.00
0520 1 11	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Drop Curb	LF	778	\$ 22.00	\$17,116.00	\$ 25.00	\$19,450.00	\$ 28.72	\$22,344.16 *	\$ 60.00	\$46,680.00
0520 2 4	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type D	LF	937	\$ 22.00	\$20,614.00	\$ 23.00	\$21,551.00	\$ 31.22	\$29,253.14 *	\$ 70.00	\$65,590.00
0522 1	4" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	2160	\$ 45.00	\$97,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$97,200.00	\$ 59.93	\$129,448.80 *	\$ 85.00	\$183,600.00
0522 2	6" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	60	\$ 70.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 101.13	\$6,067.80 *	\$ 120.00	\$7,200.00
0527 2	Detectable Warnings	SF	270	\$ 55.00	\$14,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$9,450.00	\$ 19.66	\$5,308.20 *	\$ 30.00	\$8,100.00
0570 1 2	Sod	SY	16300	\$ 4.50	\$73,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$48,900.00	\$ 2.79	\$45,477.00 *	\$ 8.00	\$130,400.00
0700 1 11	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount (up to 12 SF)	AS	7	\$ 255.00	\$1,785.00	\$ 350.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 307.50	\$2,152.50	\$ 400.00	\$2,800.00
0700 1 50	Single Post Sign, Relocate	AS	4	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 307.50	\$1,230.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00
0700 1 60	Single Post Sign, Remove	AS	8	\$ 25.00	\$200.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 1.23	\$9.84	\$ 100.00	\$800.00

19-C-00006; West Tampa Bay Boulevard Linear Park RE-BID
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., March 05, 2019

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	McKenzie Contracting LLC		BUN Construction Company, Inc		D & M Construction Group Inc		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				Approx.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
0706 3	Retro-reflective Pavement Markers	EA	8	\$ 7.50	\$60.00	\$ 10.00	\$80.00	\$ 5.78	\$46.24 *	\$ 10.00	\$80.00
0711 11123	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid, 12"	LF	340	\$ 2.64	\$897.60	\$ 5.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 6.89	\$2,342.60 *	\$ 15.00	\$5,100.00
0711 11125	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid, 24"	LF	20	\$ 5.30	\$106.00	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 11.56	\$231.20 *	\$ 30.00	\$600.00
0711 11160	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Message/Symbol	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 692.49	\$692.49	\$ 200.00	\$200.00
0711 14125	Thermoplastic, Preformed White, Solid, 24"	LF	242	\$ 30.00	\$7,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$4,840.00	\$ 39.36	\$9,525.12	\$ 30.00	\$7,260.00
0711 15101	Thermoplastic, Standard Open Graded Asph. Surfaces, White, Solid, 6"	GM	0.223	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,345.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,115.00	\$ 15,940.80	\$3,554.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,115.00
0711 15201	Thermoplastic, Standard Open Graded Asph. Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6"	GM	0.026	\$ 12,300.00	\$319.80	\$ 15,000.00	\$390.00	\$ 18,646.80	\$484.82	\$ 5,000.00	\$130.00
0711 11421	Thermoplastic, Standard Blue, Solid, 6"	LF	74	\$ 6.70	\$495.80	\$ 5.00	\$370.00	\$ 11.56	\$855.44 *	\$ 2.00	\$148.00
0630 2 11	F&I Conduit (open trench)	LF	2585	\$ 11.15	\$28,822.75	\$ 11.00	\$28,435.00	\$ 35.33	\$91,328.05 *	\$ 20.00	\$51,700.00
0630 2 12	F&I Conduit (directional bore)	LF	286	\$ 38.00	\$10,868.00	\$ 25.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 56.46	\$16,147.56 *	\$ 30.00	\$8,580.00
0635 2 11	F&I Pull & Splice Box, 13"x24" Cover Size	EA	39	\$ 1,123.56	\$43,818.84	\$ 750.00	\$29,250.00	\$ 1,692.91	\$66,023.49 *	\$ 1,500.00	\$58,500.00
0715 1 12	F&I Lighting Conductors, Insulated, No. 8 - 6	LF	10701	\$ 3.43	\$36,704.43	\$ 2.00	\$21,402.00	\$ 1.27	\$13,590.27 *	\$ 3.00	\$32,103.00
0715 7 11	F&I Secondary Voltage, Load Center	EA	1	\$ 10,819.90	\$10,819.90	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 16,311.10	\$16,311.10	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
0715500 1	Pole Cable Distribution System, Conventional	EA	33	\$ 903.76	\$29,824.08	\$ 600.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 1,436.94	\$47,419.02 *	\$ 600.00	\$19,800.00
715 999	Light Pole, Landscape Forms, LEO, 12 FT, 22" Dome	EA	33	\$ 8,831.60	\$291,442.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 7,037.79	\$232,247.07 *	\$ 7,000.00	\$231,000.00
0580 1 2	Landscape - Large Plants	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 34,331.76	\$34,331.76	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0590 70	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$25,830.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00
W524-1	Benches	EA	12	\$ 1,595.00	\$19,140.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1,961.85	\$23,542.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$18,000.00
W524-2	Bicycle Racks	EA	2	\$ 1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 793.97	\$1,587.94 *	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00
W524-3	Trash Receptacles	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,257.05	\$9,028.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$6,000.00
W524-4	Picnic Tables	EA	2	\$ 1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,419.39	\$8,838.78	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00
998 1	Historic Memorabilia (pavement stamps and historic signs)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 45,307.97	\$45,307.97	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2107W	F&I 10" DIP (w/ polywrap)	LF	26	\$ 75.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,690.00	\$ 328.41	\$8,538.66	\$ 400.00	\$10,400.00
2501W	Remove 4"-12" Diameter Abandoned Pipe	LF	26	\$ 30.00	\$780.00	\$ 25.00	\$650.00	\$ 110.70	\$2,878.20	\$ 200.00	\$5,200.00
3003W	F&I 10" Wedge-Action or Flange Restraint	EA	10	\$ 275.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 307.50	\$3,075.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$30,000.00
3043W	F&I 10" Bell or Mechanical Joint Restraint (on existing pipe)	EA	4	\$ 275.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 295.00	\$1,180.00	\$ 307.50	\$1,230.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$24,000.00
3073W	F&I 10" Push-On Restrain Gasket	EA	2	\$ 175.00	\$350.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 328.41	\$656.82	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00
4013W	F&I 10" DIP MJ Bend, Sleeve (Polywrapped) & Restraint	EA	6	\$ 375.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 658.05	\$3,948.30	\$ 3,000.00	\$18,000.00
6206W	F&I 10" Line Stop (on existing water main)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 18,573.00	\$18,573.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9900W	Exploratory Pit	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 6,642.00	\$6,642.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9910W	Valve Box, Adjustment or Removal	EA	4	\$ 550.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$ 910.20	\$3,640.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00
1050 18002	Utility Pipe, Plug & Place Out of Service, 2-4.9"	LF	38	\$ 75.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 49.20	\$1,869.60	\$ 100.00	\$3,800.00
1050 18004	Utility Pipe, Plug & Place Out of Service, 8-19.9"	LF	10	\$ 85.00	\$850.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00	\$ 218.94	\$2,189.40	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00
					TOTAL		TOTAL	TOTAL	\$1,717,895.53 *	TOTAL	\$2,350,666.00
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration										
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>											
								Bids Received By:			
										<i>Jim Greiner</i>	
										Jim Greiner, P.E.	
										City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department	
										306 E. Jackson Street - 4N	
										Tampa, FL 33602	